507128516 02/14/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7175356

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SONOSIM, INC.	01/03/2022
GABRIELE NATANELI	01/11/2022
ERIC SAVITSKY	01/03/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA		
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET, TWELFTH FLOOR		
City:	OAKLAND		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94607-5200		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61881338
Application Number:	14494379
Application Number:	14622490
Application Number:	15154915
Application Number:	15682121

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

507128516

Fax Number: (310)394-4477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3109799190

Email: pat@cislo.com, ksylvester@cislo.com

Correspondent Name: C. WOOK PAK, ESQ.

Address Line 1:12100 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 1700Address Line 4:LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11-24822
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. WOOK PAK, ESQ.
SIGNATURE:	/C. Wook Pak/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2022

PATENT REEL: 059007 FRAME: 0711

Total Attachments: 5 source=6- Assignment#page1.tif source=6- Assignment#page2.tif source=6- Assignment#page3.tif source=6- Assignment#page4.tif source=6- Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 059007 FRAME: 0712

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: The Regents of the University of California		
Sonosim, Inc., Gabriele Nataneli, Eric Savitsky	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor		
Execution Date(s) 1/3/22; 1/11/22; 2/3/2022			
■ Assignment	City: Oakland		
Joint Research Agreement	State:ca		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>94607-5200</u>		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. <u>94607-5200</u>		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 61/881,338; 14/494,379; 14/622,490; 15/154,915; 15/682,121	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Control Control		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 5		
Name: C. Wook Pak, Esq., Cislo & Thomas LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$0.00		
Internal Address:			
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 12100 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1700	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	8. Payment Information		
City: Los Angeles	o. rayment information		
State: CA Zip: 90025			
Phone Number:(310) 451-0647	Deposit Account Number 03-2030		
Fax Number: <u>(310) 394-4477</u>			
Email Address: ksylvester@cislo.com; pat@cislo.com	Authorized User Name <u>Cislo & Thomas LLP</u>		
9. Signature: /C. Wook Pak/	02-14-2022		
Signature	Date		
C. Wook Pak, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, including to settle a matter between the parties regarding the proper ownership of the Assigned Patent Estate (defined below), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Sonosim, Inc., having a business address at 1738 Berkeley St., Santa Monica, CA 90404 ("ASSIGNOR"); and

Gabriele Nataneli and Eric Savitsky, each having an address identified under their signature below, (each also an "ASSIGNOR" hereunder)

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

The Regents of the University of California ("The Regents"), a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200 ("ASSIGNEE"),

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, each ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth in Exhibit 1 attached hereto, hereinafter "the Assigned Patent Estate", such that ASSIGNEE is sole owner of the Assigned Patent Estate. This assignment of the Assigned Patent Estate includes an assignment of each ASSIGNOR's interest in any reissue, reexamination or extension of any patent in the Assigned Patent Estate, and each ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention(s) found in the Assigned Patent Estate, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all letters patent to be obtained for said invention(s) by any application in the Assigned Patent Estate or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said letters patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property, all of which is collectively referred to hereinafter as "the Assigned IP", such that the Assigned IP is solely owned by ASSIGNEE;

Each <u>ASSIGNOR</u> agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Assigned IP as may be known and accessible to each ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce any of the Assigned IP which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof; and

Each <u>ASSIGNOR</u> further agrees they will not be entitled to any consideration or other payment as a result of the assignment made herein, even if ASSIGNEE receives consideration as a result of licensing or otherwise commercializing such Assigned IP (e.g., license or option agreement that ASSIGNEE may execute with respect to the Assigned IP), and regardless of whether such consideration is in the form of earned royalties or any other monetary payment or is received as a result of licensing such Assigned IP; provided that Gabriele Nataneli and Eric Savitsky will be entitled to an inventor share to the extent such share is required by and in accordance with ASSIGNEE's Patent Policy, e.g., The Regents' Patent Policy.

Each <u>ASSIGNOR</u> further requests and authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other patent office to issue any letters patent resulting from the Assigned IP, and to update any existing patent in the Assigned IP, to reflect <u>sole ownership</u> by ASSIGNEE.

Each <u>ASSIGNOR</u> hereby represents and warrants that: (1) ASSIGNOR has not assigned nor granted any right, title, license or other interest in or to any of the inventors' interest in the Assigned Patent Estate to another person or

entity, (2) ASSIGNOR has not further assigned, pledged, hypothecated or otherwise transferred any of its rights or interests in the Assigned Patent Estate to any other person and entity, and (3) none of the patent application or patent within the Assigned Patent Estate is subject to any mortgage, security interest, pledge, lien, charge, encumbrance or title retention or other security agreement or arrangement of any nature whatsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives on the date set forth below.

<u>ASSIGNORS</u>	
Sonos m, lnc. Enc Sawtsky By: Eric Savitsky Name:	Date:
SonoSim CEO Title:	- -
Gabriele Nataneli By: Gabriele Nataneli By: Gabriele Nataneli Name:	Date:
Title:Chief Technology Officer gabe@sonosim.com Email address:	_
Home Address: 1142 S Point	View St,Los Angeles,CA,90035
Eric Savitsky By: Eric Savitsky Eric Savitsky Name:	
Title:eric@sonosim.com Email address:	-
	ew drive Malibu CA 90265

Hereby accepted on behalf of The Regents of the University of California

Λm		NIO	···	$\alpha r \alpha$
Am		IVA		-12
	••••			~. ₽

Date: $\frac{2/3/2022}{8:50}$ AM PST

Title: AVCR

Exhibit 1

Assigned Patent Estate

UCLA Case Number	Title of Patent Application	Application Number	Filing Date	Inventors
2022-026-1	System And Method For Five Plus One Degree-Of- Freedom (Dof) Motion Tracking And Visualization	61/881,338	9/23/2013	Gabriele Nataneli, Eric Savitsky
2022-026-2	System And Method For Five Plus One Degree-Of-Freedom (Dof) Motion Tracking And Visualization	14/494,379	9/23/2014	Gabriele Nataneli, Eric Savitsky
2022-026-3	System And Method For Augmented Ultrasound Simulation Using Flexible Touch Sensitive Surfaces	14/622,490	2/13/2015	Gabriele Nataneli, Eric Savitsky
2022-026-4	System And Method For Five Plus One Degree-Of-Freedom (Dof) Motion Tracking And Visualization	15/154,915	5/13/2016	Gabriele Nataneli, Eric Savitsky
2022-026-5	A Method For Ultrasound Training With A Pressure Sensing Array	15/682,121	8/21/2017	Gabriele Nataneli, Eric Savitsky

Page **4** of **4**

PATENT REEL: 059007 FRAME: 0717